written notice to do so shall have been given to him, to complete the work within sixty (60) calendar days 
for Base Bid and Bid Alternate 1, after he commences work, subject to such extensions of time as are 
provided by the General Provisions. 

The OWNER agrees to pay the CONTRACTOR Three-Hundred Sixty-Six Thousand One-Hundred

Eight Dollars and Zero Cents ($366,108.00) in current funds for the performance of the Contract in 
accordance with the Proposal submitted thereof for the Base Bid and Bid Alternate 1, subject to additions 
and deductions, as provided in the General Provisions, and to make payments of account thereof as